IN THE SUPREME COURT -OF TENNESSEE
AT NASHVILLE

WILLIAM NORMAN LIGON, BPR #007085
An Attorney Licensed to Practice Law in Tennessee
(Sumner County)

BPR DOCKET NO. 2006-1614-6-L.C

No/M 2006 -00¢ gl—SCjﬁ?yiéﬁﬂ

ORDER OF ENFORCEMENT

The Board of Professional Responsibility of the Supreme Court of Tennessee, by and
through Disciplinary Counsel, filed a Petition for Discipline on July 7, 2006, against the

Respondent, William Norman Ligon, a Sumner County, Tennessee lawyer.

Pursuant to Section 16.1 of Tennessee Supreme Court Rule 9, Respondent submitted a
Conditional Guilty Plea in exchange for a stated form of discipline. The Guilty Plea embraces
complaint numbers 28777¢c-6-LC and 28911-6-LC. ?&‘50133! of the Conditional Guilty Plea is
attached as Exhibit A.

Respondent admitted his guilt of violating Rules 1.1; 1.3; 1.4; 1.5 and 8.4(2)(b)(cXd)

of the Tennessee Rules of Professional Conduct.

It is therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the Respondent, William
Norman Ligon, be suspended from the practice of law for a period of one (1) year retroactive to
April 20, 2006, the date upon which he was first suspended by the Tennessee Supreme Court;
and Respondent shall continue in compliance with the terms of his contract with Tennessee
Lawyers Assistance Program (TLAP) and shall make restitution to Shirley Merrimon in the

amount of $750.00, all as conditions precedent to reinstatement.
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It is further ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that Respondent, William
Norman Ligon, shall pay the costs in this matter of $345.00, and in addition, shall pay the Clerk

of this Court the costs incurred herein, for all of which execution shall issue, if necessary.

The Board of Professional Responsibility is directed to make notification of this

suspension as provided in Section 18.10 of Supreme Court Rule 9.

ENTERED this _ 2274 day of £ »Céuw—w P . 2007.
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